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Registration Number
645,760
1,642,073
1,642,809
1,665,001
1,665,596
1,692,910
1,949,277
1,965,953
1,965,968
2,168,197
2,182,794
2,182,795
2,213,161
2,319,749
2,139,754

2,417,725
2,425,233
2,497,138
2,497,750
2,610,671
2,628,829
2,639,258

\

ANNEX-1

Date of Rcgistration
May 21, 1957
April 23, 1991
April 30, 1991
November 19, 1991
November 26, 1991
June 9,.1992
January 16, 1996
April 2, 1996
April 2, 1996

June 23, 1998
August 18, 1998
August 18, 1998
December 22, 1998
February 15, 2000
Fcbruary 24, 1998

January 2, 2001
January 30, 2001
October 9, 2001
October 16, 2001
August 20, 2002
October 1, 2002
October 22, 2002

Mark

CRAY-PAS
NOCKS
CRAFTMARK
CARRE

KOI

GELLY ROLL
FANTASIA
IMPELLIST
MICROPERM
SPECIALIST
AQUAWIPE
EXPRESSIONIST
BLACK LIGHTING
SUMOGRIP
CRAY-PAS
JUNIOR ARTIST
MICRON

- IDENTI

GELLY ROLL (stylized)
GELLY ROLL (stylized)
MOONLIGHT
Miscellaneous Design
MOONLIGHT (stylized)
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., a
corporation organized under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at
30780 San Clemente Street, Hayward, California 94544, owns the following trademarks

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number
645,760
1,042,073
1,642,809
1,665,001
1,665,596
1,692,910
1,949,277
1,965,953
1,965,968
2,168,197
2,182,794
2,182,795
2,213,161
2,319,749
2,139,754

2,417,725
2,425,233
2,497,138
2,497,750
2,610,671
2,628,829
2,639,258

Date of Registration
May 21, 1957
April 23, 1991
April 30, 1991
November 19, 1991
November 26, 1991
June 9, 1992
January 16, 1996
April 2, 1996
April 2, 1996

June 23, 1998
August 18, 1998
August 18, 1998
December 22, 1998
February 15, 2000
February 24, 1998

January 2, 2001
January 30, 2001
October 9, 2001
October 16, 2001
August 20, 2002
QOctober 1, 2002
October 22, 2002

Mark

CRAY-PAS

NOCKS

CRAFTMARK

CARRE

KOI

GELLY ROLL
FANTASIA
IMPELLIST
MICROPERM
SPECIALIST
AQUAWIPE
EXPRESSIONIST
BLACK LIGHTING
SUMOGRIP
CRAY-PAS

JUNIOR ARTIST
MICRON

IDENTI

GELLY ROLL (stylized)
GELLY ROLL (stylized)
MOONLIGHT
Miscellaneous Design
MOONLIGHT (stylized)

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a
corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at
10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025, Japan, is
desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one
dollar ($1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAKURA COLOR
PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto said SAKURA COLOR
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PRODUCTS CORP. entire right, title and interest in and to each one of said marks together
with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Hayward, California this Zéﬁday of
Movember 2003,

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

Namé: Maré H. Chisaki
Title: President of
Sakura Color Products of America, Inc.
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ANNEX-1

Registration Number Date of Registration Mark

645,760 May 21, 1957 CRAY-PAS

1,642,073 Apri] 23, 1991 NOCKS

1,642,809 April 30, 1991 CRAFTMARK

1,665,001 November 19, 1991 CARRE

1,665,596 November 26, 1991 KOJ

1,692,910 June 9,1992 GELLY ROLL

1,949,277 January 16, 1996 FANTASIA

1,965,953 April 2, 1996 IMPELLIST

1,965,968 April 2, 1996 MICROPERM

2,168,197 June 23, 1998 SPECIALIST

2,182,794 August 18, 1998 AQUAWIPE ‘
2,182,795 August 18, 1998 EXPRESSJONIST

2,213,161 December 22, 1998 BLACK LIGHTING

2,319,749 Februvary 15, 2000 SUMOGRIP

2,139,754 Fcbruary 24, 1998 CRAY-PAS

JUNIOR ARTIST

2,417,725 January 2, 2001 MICRON

2,425,233 January 30, 2001 - IDENTI

2,497,138 . October 9, 2001 GELLY ROLL (stylized)

2,497,750 October 16, 2001 GELLY ROLL (stylized)

2,610,671 August 20, 2002 MOONLIGHT ‘

2,628,829 October 1, 2002 Miscellaneous Design

2,639,258 " October 22, 2002 MOONLIGHT (stylized)
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